registrations and registrations due for renewal on or after that date, G.S. 20-87 is amended by
adding a new subdivision to read:

"(14) Additional fee for plus-in hybrid vehicles. - At the time of an initial
reeistration or reeistration renewal. the owner of a plue-in hybrid vehicle shall
pay a fee in the amount of one hundred fifteen dollars ($115.00) in addition to
anv other required reqistration fees. For purposes of this subdivision. aplus-in
hvbrid vehicle is one that is capable of beine propelled solely bv electriciw
drawn from a battery from an external source
elecfricifw hrrf iq elsn rlanqhle of llQln o motor fuel fn nrnnal fha rrahinle lr

[...]

allocating funds to stations, allowed uses of funds, and amount of funds expended and committed
for projects.

FUNDS FOR SELMA UNION STATION DEPOT
SECTION 40.22. Of the funds appropriated in this act to the Department of

Transportation for train station maintenance, the sum of two hundred fifty-seven thousand five
hundred dollars ($257,500) in nonrecurring funds shall be allocated to the Selma Union Station
Depot for train station maintenance.

Transportation - Highway Fund
Budget Gode 84210

Highway Fund Budget

Base Budget
Requirements

Receipts

Net Appropriation

Legislative Changes